AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTIO CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 | . 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

348 see Block 16C 125C001256 Item 00009

6. ISSUED BY CODE 00518 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥f other than ltem 6) CODE |Cl 0518

Cak Ridge Oak Ridge

U.5. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy

2.0, Box 2001 P.0O. Box 2001

Oak Ridge TN 37831 Cak Ridge Ti 37831

8. NAME AND ADDRESSOF CONTRACTOR (o, strest, counly, State and ZIP Code} (x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQ.
OBRK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC.
P.O. BOX 117 . 9B. DATED {SEF ITEM 11}
ORK RIDGE TN 37830-5218

x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC0O5-060R23100
108. DATED (SEE (TEM 13)
SODE 041152224 FACILITY CODE 12/21/200%
1. THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS GF SOLIGITATIONS
[ The above numberad solicitalion is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended.  [is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge recsipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by cne of the following methods: () By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmeant on sach copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a referenca 1o the solicitation and amendment numpers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEWED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. ) by
virtug of this amendment you dasire to change an offer already submilted. such changs may be made by telegram or Iatter, providad each telegram of lelter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recaived prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required) Net Increase: : s66,.771.84
) : : . .

13, THIS ITEM QONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MOCIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED iN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying oifice.
appropration date, efe) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(bj.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specify fype of madification and autharify)
X FAR 52.232-22 Limitaticn of Funds and P.L. 91-%5

E.IMPORTANT: . Contractor &lis not, [Mis required te sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Grganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Tax ID Number: 62-0476816

DUNS Number: 041152224

Technical Services for Management of the Oak Ridge Institute of Science and Education

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $66,771.84 for
funds received from the National Aeronautics and Space Administraticon through the Work for
Others program. Clause 3.4 Cbligation of Funds, paragraph (2) is revised as follows:

"pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total
funds in the amount of $1,317,571,264.44 are obligated herewith and made ‘available for
payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this
contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2015."

Continued ...

Excapt as provided hergin, all tarms and condiions of the documenl referenced in liem SA or 104, as heretofare changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Mary L. Crow

158, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR . 15C. DATE SIGNED 1688. UNITED STATES COF AMERICA 16C, DATE SIGNED
Signature on File .
d 12/29/2011
{Signafure of person authorized o sign} (Signature of Contracling Ofiicer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prascribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR} 53.243




REFERENCE NO. QF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET DE-AC05-060R23100/348 5 5
NAME OF OFFEROR GR CONTRACTOR
OAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC.
ITEM NC. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C)  HD} (B} (F)

FOR: Destination
Period of Performance:

01/01/2006 te 12/31/2015%

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 {4-86}
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53.110




